
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-4565 Name: Inmate Uniforms

Status:Type: Contract Approved

File created: In control:8/6/2021 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/23/2021 9/23/2021

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s):  Sheriff’s Department of Corrections

Vendor:  Bob Barker Company, Inc., Fuquay-Farina, North Carolina

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s):  Inmate Uniforms

Contract Value:  $850,615.40

Contract period:  10/1/2021-9/30/2023 with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:  FY 2021 $0, FY 2022 $425,307.70 FY 2023 $425,307.70

Accounts: 11100.1239.16875.530188.00000.00000. (Wearing Apparel)

Contract Number(s):  2006-18563R

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via full MWBE
waiver.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:  The Sheriff’s Department of Corrections is requesting authorization for the Chief
Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Bob Barker Company, Inc. for inmate
uniforms. This contract was awarded through a publicly advertised competitive bidding process in
accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Bob Barker Company, Inc. was the lowest and
only responsive and responsible vendor

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners9/23/2021 1 Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s):  Sheriff’s Department of Corrections

Vendor:  Bob Barker Company, Inc., Fuquay-Farina, North Carolina

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-4565, Version: 1

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s):  Inmate Uniforms

Contract Value:  $850,615.40

Contract period:  10/1/2021-9/30/2023 with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:  FY 2021 $0, FY 2022 $425,307.70 FY 2023 $425,307.70

Accounts: 11100.1239.16875.530188.00000.00000. (Wearing Apparel)

Contract Number(s):  2006-18563R

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via full MWBE waiver.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Sheriff’s Department of Corrections is requesting authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to
enter into and execute a contract with Bob Barker Company, Inc. for inmate uniforms. This contract was awarded through
a publicly advertised competitive bidding process in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Bob Barker
Company, Inc. was the lowest and only responsive and responsible vendor

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/1/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

